Trade Receivable GBP  2,46,007  2,27,02,674  85,472  69,12,987  1,97,331  1,87,63,850

Trade Receivable AUS($)  -  -  34,518  17,10,291  -  -
Advance from Customer EURO  1,10,583  89,13,160  90,156  62,43,069  1,43,000  1,07,38,668

Advance from Customer AUS($)  -  -  -  -  43,147  21,91,830
Advance to Suppliers USD  3,438  2,27,833  -  -  335  18,076
Advance to Suppliers EURO  -  -  6,596  4,56,766  2,751  2,06,588

Trade Payable USD  -  -  87  5,647  -  -
PCFC Loan Account USD  4,12,000  2,68,00,398  3,31,290  2,14,80,380  2,84,000  1,88,38,544
Balance in EEFC Bank Account USD  5,03,390  3,27,42,517  1,36,098  88,24,378  12,332  8,18,035

Balance in EEFC Bank Account  GBP  38,224  35,27,490  10,027  8,10,974  20,196  19,20,417

(iii) Foreign Currency  Risk Sensitivity
The Company is mainly exposed to changes in USD. The below table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 5%
increase or decrease in the USD against INR, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis is
prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Company as at the reporting date. 5% represents management’s
assessment of reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rate.

A change in Foreign currency would have following Impact on profit before tax   Amount (in Lakhs)
   As at March 31, 2018   As at March 31, 2017   As at April 01, 2016

5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

USD 19.33  (19.33)  4.70  (4.70) 2.36  (2.36)
c) Other Price Risk
Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market traded
price.Other price risk arises from financial assets such as investments in equity instruments.The Company is mainly
exposed to the price risk due to its investments in debt mutual funds recognised at FVTPL.As at 31st March, 2018, the
carrying value of the investments in debt mutual funds amounts to ` 5683.99 Lacs ( `4700.59 Lacs as at 31st March,
2017 and `4724.59  Lacs as at 1st April, 2016). The details of such investments in debt mutual funds are given in